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Notice to Mariners No. 33 of 1934. 

Marine Department, 
Wellington, N.Z., 21st August, 1934. 

NNw ZNALANI>.-NoRTH lsu.ND.-TAURANGA HARBOUR. 

( 1) Beacon and Light established. (2) Jetty and Light esta­
blished. ( 3) Alteration in Buoys. ( 4) Light discontinued. 

Position: Lat., 37° 39' S.; long., 176° 10' E. (approx.). 
(1) A red four-pile beacon has been erected in 16 ft. M.L.W.S. 

in a position 104° 550 yards from Stony Point beacon. A 
flashing green light, showing a flash of 0·3 second every 
3 seconds, visible 3 miles, is exhibited from the beacon at an 
elevation of 14 ft. 

(2) A jetty, extending 250° for 214 ft. from a position 
306° 70 yards from the water-tower northward of the Railway 
Workshop at the Mount, has been erected for the use of small 
craft. 

-~--------- -------------

J Two fixed lights, red over white, visible 2 miles, are ex. 
hibited from the outer end of the jetty at heights of 25 ft. and 
30 ft. respectively. 

The lights are visible from 358° through east to 133°. 
These bearings pass through No. 2 black buoy and the 

concrete jetty in Pilot Bay. 
(3) No. 2 red buoy is now No. 3, and has been moored.in 

18 ft. M.L.W.S. in a position 250° 270 yards from the end of 
the jetty in (2). 

(4) The flashing light in Whareroa beacon has been dis­
continued. The beacon now carries a black cage surmount. 

Chart affected: 2521. 
Publication& : New Zealand Pilot, 1930, pages 193, 194, 

and 195; Admiralty List of Lights, Part VI, 1933, Nos. 3369, 
3371 ; New Zealand Nautical Almanac and Tide'.tables, 
page 158, No. 41, pages 207, 208, and plan. 

Authority: Tauranga Harbour Board, 27/7/34, 18/8/34. 

(M. 3/3/190.) 
L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary. 

Public T1"U8t Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so fa.r as 

known) a.re hereunder set forth. 

No. Name. I Occupation. 
I ----------------------

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

Bai, Hans J orgcnscn 
Brown, William Harmes .. 
Buist, Charles .. 

Churchward, Thomas Lane 
Collins, Rhoda Ann 
Cook, Caroline Alice 
Hardi.e, Leslie, formerly 

known as Leslie Robert-
son 

8 Hayston, Elizabeth 
9 Hetherington, Eliza 

10 Hilliard, Franklin 

11 Howell, Frances Weller 
12 Humphries, Charles 
13 Porter, Albert William 
14 Ralph, Norman Henry 

I 
Retired farmer 
Traveller 
Carpenter 

Accountant 
Widow 
Married woman .. 
City inspector 

Widow 
Married woman .. 
Railway clerk 

Spinster 
Labourer 
Butcher 
Minor .. 
Restaurant-keeper 

I 

Residence. 

Dannevirke 
Auckland 
J<'eilding, formerly 

Waikaia 
Wellington 
Invcrcargill 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Tirau" .. 
lnvercargill, form-

erly Dunedin 
Riverton 
Ca.rterton 
Hunterville 
Wellington 
Huntly 15 Talijancich, Richard, also 

known as Richard Taly 
16 I White, George Joseph Farmer .. [ Ahaura 

Date Election Testate or Date I 
of Death. flied. Intestate. 

21/7/34 
17/7/34 
23/6/34 

27/6/34 
28/7/34 
13/4/33 
26/7/34 

6/7/34 
3/3/34 
4/7/34 

6/7/34 
27/6/34 
9/7/34 

26/6/34 
9/7/34 

9/6/34 

16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 

16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 

16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 

16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 
16/8/34 

16/8/34 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Test'~te 

In~~tate 
Testate 

In~state 

" Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 

W cllington. 
lnvercargill. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Auckll:nd. 
Invercargill. 

Welli~~ton. 

Aucltl~nd. 

Hokitika. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 20th August, 1934. W. M. BARR, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE OF BUSINESS 
ON MONDAY. 20TH AUGUST, 1934. 

1. Paid-up capital 
2. General Reserve J<'und 
3. Bank-notes 
4. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

6. Time deposits 

Liabilitie,JJ. 

6. Liabilities in currencies other than 
N.Z. currency 

7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
500,000 0 0 

1,000,000 0 0 
7,820,687 0 0 

3,334,128 14 0 
15,859,760 3 11 

1,736 17 6 

30,676 12 9 

£28,646,989 8 1 

8. Reserve­
(a) Gold 

ABaeta. 

(b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin .. 
10. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills •• 
11. Advances-

(a) To the State or State under­
takings .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

12. Investments 
13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d. 
2,431,226 10 0 

24,487,400 8 7 

107,540 3 9 

1,500,000 0 0 

20,822 5 9 

£28,646,989 8 

Proportion of reserve (No. 8 less No. II) to notes and other demand liabilities, 99·63 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant. 


