Notice to Mariners No. 33 of 1934.

Marine Department, Wellington, N.Z., 21st August, 1934.

NEW ZEALAND.—NORTH ISLAND.—TAURANGA HARBOUR. (1) Beacon and Light established. (2) Jetty and Light established. (3) Alteration in Buoys. (4) Light discontinued.

Position: Lat., 37° 39′ S.; long., 176° 10′ E. (approx.).
(1) A red four-pile beacon has been erected in 16 ft. M.L.W.S. in a position 104° 550 yards from Stony Point beacon. A flashing green light, showing a flash of 0.3 second every 3 seconds, visible 3 miles, is exhibited from the beacon at an elevation of 14 ft.

(2) A jetty, extending 250° for 214 ft. from a position 306° 70 yards from the water-tower northward of the Railway Workshop at the Mount, has been erected for the use of small

Two fixed lights, red over white, visible 2 miles, are exhibited from the outer end of the jetty at heights of 25 ft. and

The lights are visible from 358° through east to 133°.

These bearings pass through No. 2 black buoy and the concrete jetty in Pilot Bay.

(3) No. 2 red buoy is now No. 3, and has been moored in 18 ft. M.L.W.S. in a position 250° 270 yards from the end of the jetty in (2).

(4) The flashing light in Whareroa beacon has been discontinued. The beacon now carries a black cage surmount.

Chart affected: 2521.

Publications: New Zealand Pilot, 1930, pages 193, 194, and 195; Admiralty List of Lights, Part VI, 1933, Nos. 3369, 3371; New Zealand Nautical Almanac and Tide-tables, page 158, No. 41, pages 207, 208, and plan.

Authority: Tauranga Harbour Board, 27/7/34, 18/8/34.

L. B. CAMPBELL, Secretary.

(M. 3/3/190.)

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons decessed whose pages respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
1	Bai, Hans Jorgensen	Retired farmer	Dannevirke	21/7/34	16/8/34	Testate	Napier.	
2	Brown, William Harmes	Traveller	Auckland	17/7/34	16/8/34	Intestate	Auckland.	
3	Buist, Charles	Carpenter	Feilding, formerly Waikaia	23/6/34	16/8/34	Testate	Invercargill.	
4	Churchward, Thomas Lane	Accountant	Wellington	27/6/34	16/8/34	,,	Wellington.	
5	Collins, Rhoda Ann	Widow	Invercargill	28/7/34	16/8/34	Intestate	Invercargill.	
6	Cook, Caroline Alice	Married woman	Auckland	13/4/33	16/8/34	,,	Auckland.	
7	Hardie, Leslie, formerly known as Leslie Robert-	City inspector	Christehureh	26/7/34	16/8/34	Testate	Christehurch.	
	son							
8	Hayston, Elizabeth	Widow	,,	6/7/34	16/8/34	,,	,,	
9	Hetherington, Eliza	Married woman	Tirau	3/3/34	16/8/34	Intestate	Auckland.	
10	Hilliard, Franklin	Railway clerk	Invercargill, form- erly Dunedin	4/7/34	16/8/34	Testate	Invercargill.	
11	Howell, Frances Weller	Spinster	Riverton	6/7/34	16/8/34	,,	,,	
12	Humphries, Charles	Labourer	Carterton	27/6/34	16/8/34	,,	Wellington.	
13	Porter, Albert William	Butcher	Hunterville	9/7/34	16/8/34	Intestate	,,	
14	Ralph, Norman Henry	Minor	Wellington	25/6/34	16/8/34	,,	,,	
15	Talijancich, Richard, also known as Richard Taly	Restaurant-keeper	Huntly	9/7/34	16/8/34	Testate	Auckland.	
16	White, George Joseph	Farmer	Ahaura	9/6/34	16/8/34	,,	Hokitika.	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 20th August, 1934.

W. M. BARR, Deputy of the Public Trustee.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 20th August, 1934.

ON MONDAI, work Reducti, 1001.										
Liabilitie	8.		Assets.							
		£	s.	d.	8. Reserve— £ s. d.					
1. Paid-up capital		500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,431,226 10 0					
2. General Reserve Fund		1,000,000	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange 24,487,400 8 7					
3. Bank-notes		7,820,687	0	0	(c) Gold exchange					
4. Demand liabilities—					9. Subsidiary coin 107,540 3 9					
(a) State		3,334,128	14	0	10. Discounts—					
(b) Banks		15,859,760			(a) Commercial and agricultural					
(c) Other		1,736	17	5	bills					
5. Time deposits					(b) Treasury and local-body bills					
6. Liabilities in currencies other	$_{ m than}$				11. Advances—					
N.Z. currency				_	(a) To the State or State under-					
7. Other liabilities		30,676	12	9	_ takings					
					(b) To other public authorities					
					(c) Other					
					12. Investments 1,500,000 0 0					
					13. Bank buildings					
t					14. Other assets 20,822 5 9					
		£28,546,989	8	1	£28,546,989 8 1					
			_	-						

Proportion of reserve (No. 8 less No. 6) to notes and other demand liabilities, 99-63 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant.